equipment, the annual report shall compare and explain property, plant and
equipment, operating revenues, operating costs, and operating income:

Unit: NT$ thousand

Item 2020
(Before financing)

2021
(After financing)

2022
(After financing)

Operating revenue 169,021 675,649 1,275,870

Operating cost 127,823 546,057 1,064,378

Operating income 3,261 43,336 114,279

C. If the funds are invested in another company, the annual report shall describe the

condition of the invested company and explain the effect of the investment upon
gain or loss from investments: N/A.

D. If the funds are used to strengthen the Company's working capital or pay off debts,
the annual report shall: (1) note any increase or decrease in the company's current
assets, current liabilities, and total liabilities; (2) compare and explain the
company's interest expenses, operating revenues, and earnings per share; and (3)
analyze the company's financial structure:

The capital injection will greatly help the Company's operating turnover and
strengthen the Company’s financial structure. The comparison of the financial
structure is as follows:

Unit: NT$ thousand

Item 2020
(Before financing)

2021, Q2
(After financing)

Financial
structure

Debt to assets ratio 32.54% 51.22%

Fixed assets to long term funds ratio 196.76% 427.35%

Solvency
Current ratio 165.36% 463.80%

Quick ratio 41.01% 270.95%

47

V. Operations Profile

1. Business Scope
(1) Business Scope

A. Main businesses
H201010 Investment

B. Business weighting:
Unit: NT$ thousand

Year
Product Types

2021 2022
Amount % Amount %

OEM (Note 1) 19,955 2.95 3,732 0.29
Products Sales (Note 2) 107,261 15.87 339,261 26.59
Electricity Sales 38,889 5.76 61,887 4.85
Construction Business 449,620 66.55 870,990 68.27
Selling Power Plants 59,924 8.87 0 0.00
Total  675,649 100.00 1,275,870 100.00

Note 1: The income is mainly from the OEM of solar cell modules, and from trading of
raw materials such as inverters and solar cells.

Note 2: The income is mainly from the sales on solar cell modules.

C. The Company's current products:

a. 340W~410W Monocrystalline Solar Cell Module.
b. Other customized modules.
c. Electricity sales of solar power plants.
d. Planning, design, installation on solar power systems.

D. Development plan for new products:
a. 380W~540W Monocrystalline Solar Cell Module
b.Development and construction of large-scale solar power plants.

(2) Industry overview